
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 
Atlantic County - New Jersey 

Resolution 2024-90  
 

RESCINDING RESOLUTION 2023-57 AND APPROVING REVISED CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 
ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS TO ATLANTIC AVENUE 

 

    WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously awarded a Contract to Charles 
Marandino LLC of Milmay, New Jersey in the amount of $1,648,085.00 for the Roadway and 
Drainage Improvements to Atlantic Avenue; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport previously adopted 
Resolution 2023-57 approving Change Order #1 to increase said Contract in the amount of 
$73,464.24 resulting in an amended contract amount of $1,721,549.24; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the actual amount of Change Order #1 was to increase said Contract in the 
amount of $92,964.24 resulting in an amended contract amount of $1,741,049.24. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of 
Longport that it hereby rescinds Resolution 2023-57 and approves and authorizes Change 
Order #1 in the amount of $92,964.24 for the Roadway and Drainage Improvements to 
Atlantic Avenue resulting in a total amended contract amount of $1,741,049.24.  
 
            

                      RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE           

COMMISSION AYE NAY N.V AB MOT. SEC. 

RUSSO    X       

LEEDS    X     X   

LAWLER    X       X  

    X-Indicates Vote     NV-Not Voting       AB-Absent        MOT-Motion           SEC-Second     

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk’s Office.      

                

DATE OF ADOPTION:       

7/3/2024      /s/MONICA KYLE, RMC, MUNICIPAL CLERK   

    
    
 
 
     


